1-24-01 02-06-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 101605592 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type **Submission Type Assignment Security Agreement** X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document **Departmental File Secret File** Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Ye Name (line 1) Hiroshi YAMAMOTO 01 19 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded Name (line 1) NEC CORPORATION is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 7-1. Shiba 5-chome (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) | Minato-ku Assignment.)

Tokyo

City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** 

Address (line 3)

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

02 FC:581

Name

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In

01/29/2011 MWOLDER1 00000097 09768653 40.00 OP Public burden reporting for this coll ante regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Inform nformation Officer, Wash pton, D.C. 29593. See Of

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Japan

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

State/Country

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-9827), Washington, D.C. 26503. See OMB et Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE

01

REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0501

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and	tment of Commerce Trademark Office
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	per (212)64	3-5000
Name Helfgott &	& Karas, P.C.			65.4 U
Address (line 1) Empire St	tate Building			jce
Address (line 2) 60th Floor	r			
Address (line 3) New York	k, New York 10118			
Address (line 4) Attorney	Docket No.: NECF 1	8.272		
_	total number of pag g any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument #	1
Application Number(	-		ark if additional number	
• •	olication Number or the Pa ation Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nun Q	nbers for the same prop atent Number(s)	erty).
Pateit Applic	auon rumber(s)		atent Number (5)	
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execu-		t Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month	n Day Year
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)			
•	olication number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. A	Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been	<del></del>			
Number of Propertie	Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00	5
Method of Paymer Deposit Account	nt: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	]	
(Enter for payment by	•	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 08-1634	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees	S: Yes 🗶	No
Statement and Signa	ature		***************************************	
	a true copy of the or	lief, the foregoing information is triginal document. Charges to dep		
Aaron B. I	Karas (	song flan	ar o	01/24/01
Name of Person	Signing	Signature	)	ate

**PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0502** 

Docket No. NECF (18, 272)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below r	named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:  OR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT AND METHOD OF DESIGNING THE SAME		
for which (check one) [X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,			
	[ ] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No		
and WHEREAS. NEC			
having a place of busine	SS at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan ASSIGNEE		
is desirous of obtaining	ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.		
valuable consideration, set over, and by these prepresentatives and assign application and all divisions thereon and all reissues limitation, all application country or countries for same the priority rights. International Convention of the country in which including, without limit invention in any country.  ASSIGNOR at Official of any country of industrial property prepresentations.	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and resents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal gns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States ions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without ms for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any eign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the n for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, ation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; inthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms rotection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal gns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and		
executed, and will not e  ASSIGNOR for representatives and assi papers, execute all divis	ovenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and arther covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal gas, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful sional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper notion in all countries.		
Full name of sole or fire			
Inventor's Signature			
	/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
Full name of second joi	int inventor, if any		
	ature Date		
Residence	Citizenship		
Post Office Address			
Full name of third joint	t inventor, if any		
Third Inventor's Signat	DateDate		
Residence	Citizenship		
Post Office Address _	Citizenship .		
Full and a C.F. of Market			
Fourth Investor's Sime	nt inventor, if any		
Residence	atureDateCitizenship		
Post Office Address	Contracting		
witnesses:	Hetesa: (lla ) Total modes		

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0503

## THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of: Hiroshi YAMAAMOTO

Filed : Concurrently herewith

For : WIRELESS COMMUNICATION APPARATUS

Serial No. : Concurrently herewith

January 24, 2001

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## SUB-POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR:

I, Aaron B. Karas, Reg. No. 18,923 attorney of record herein, do hereby grant a sub-power of attorney to Linda S. Chan, Reg. No. 42,400, Harris A. Wolin, Reg. No. 39,432, Brian S. Myers, Reg. No. 46,947 and Michael Markowitz, Reg. No. 30,659 to act and sign in my behalf in the above-referenced application.

Respectfully submitted,

Aaron B.

Req.No 18,923

HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. 60th FLOOR EMPIRE STATE BUILDING NEW YORK, NY 10118 DOCKET NO.: NECF 18.272 BHU:power

> Filed Via Express Mail Rec. No.: EL522394087US

On: January 24, 2001

By: Brendy Lynn Belony

Any fee due as a result of this paper, not covered by an enclosed check may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634...

**PATENT** RECORDED: 01/24/2001 REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0504